

Bord lascaigh Mhara

An Cheannoifig Bóthar Crofton, Dún Laoghaire, Co. Bhaile Átha Cliath A96 E5A0 Bord Iascaigh Mhara

Head Office Crofton Road, Dún Laoghaire, Co. Dublin A96 E5A0 T +353 (0)1 214 4100 F +353 (0)1 284 1123 www.bim.ie

Denis Naughten, TD Leinster House Kildare St Dublin 2

By email <u>denis.naughten@oireachtas.ie</u>

5th July 2023

RE: PQ 29468/23

Dear Deputy Naughten,

Please find Bord Iascaigh Mhara's response to your question below:

Question

To ask the Minister for Agriculture; Food and the Marine if he will outline the implementation of Circular 25/2016 by each State body under the aegis of his Department; if he will provide, in tabular form, by State agency, the compliance with each of the standards and timelines set out in responding to Oireachtas Members' queries; and if he will make a statement on the matter.

Response

BIM implements Circular 25/2016 as follows:

- The BIM Director of Corporate Services ensures that the standards set out in Circular 25/2016
 are met and has responsibility for ensuring the timely provision of information to members of
 the Oireachtas.
- BIM provides and maintains a dedicated email address (Oireachtas.queries@bim.ie) for Oireachtas members, and this is publicised via BIM's website (www.bim.ie).
- BIM includes a formal feedback process in each response (see below) to obtain feedback from Oireachtas members.
- BIM complies with target deadlines and standards in terms of substantive responses to queries from Oireachtas members.
- In the spirit of Open Government Partnership, BIM seeks, where appropriate, to publish the response to queries from members of the Oireachtas on its website.

Feedback can be provided directly to BIM via the below link or by scanning the below QR code.



Bord lascaigh Mhara

An Cheannoifig Bóthar Crofton, Dún Laoghaire, Co. Bhaile Átha Cliath A96 E5A0 Bord Iascaigh Mhara

Head Office Crofton Road, Dún Laoghaire, Co. Dublin A96 E5A0 T +353 (0)1 214 4100 F +353 (0)1 284 1123 www.bim.ie



Yours sincerely,

Fergal Harte

Director of Corporate Services